Gas Furnaces
RGPN Series
Ruud Achiever® Series
Upflow/Horizontal Gas Furnaces
Ruud Achiever® Series
Upflow/Horizontal Gas Furnaces
RGPN- Series
80% A.F.U.E.†

* Data references Canadian applications only.
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Model Number Identification
RGPN Series
Rely on Ruud.™ 5
R G P N — 07E A M E R
Ruud Gas Upflow/ Design Heating Input Designation Variations Blower Heating & Cooling Fuel Type
U = 11 x 6
[279 x 152 mm]
M = 11 x 7
[279 x 178 mm]
R = 11 x 10
[279 x 254 mm]
E = 1100-1330 CFM
[519-628 L/s]
G = 1450-1750 CFM
[684-826 L/s]
J = 1800-2075 CFM
[850-979 L/s]
Furnace Horizontal Series Electric
Ignition
05E
07E
10E
12E
15E
A = Std.
Cabinet
B = Wide
Cabinet
Designation Designation R = Natural Gas,
U.S. and
Canadian
Standard
Furnace
Input
BTU/HR
50,000 [15 kW]
75,000 [22 kW]
100,000 [29 kW]
125,000 [37 kW]
150,000 [44 kW]
NOx
Model
05N
07N
10N
12N
15N
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Model Number Identification—Upflow Models
Dimensional Data
RGPN Series
Rely on Ruud.™6
Upflow Dimensions
NOTES: ➀ May require a 3" [76 mm] to 4" [102 mm] or 3" [76 mm] to 5" [127 mm] adapter.
➁ May be 0" [0 mm] with type B vent.
➂ May be 1" [25 mm] with type B vent.
Furnaces must be vented in accordance with the National Fuel Gas Code, ANSI Z223.1 and/or Can/CGA-B149 Installation Codes and in accordance with
local codes.
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Upflow Dimensions and Clearance to Combustible Material (inches) [mm]
MODEL
RGPN- A B C D F
REDUCED CLEARANCES (IN.) [mm]
05 14 [356] 1227/32 [326] 105/8 [270] ➀ 17/8 [48] 0 4 [102] ➁ 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂
LEFT
SIDE
RIGHT
SIDE BACK TOP FRONT VENT SHIP. WGTS.
(LBS.) [kg]
85 [38.6]
07 171/2 [445] 1611/32 [415] 123/8 [314] ➀ 21/2 [64] 0 3 [76] ➁ 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 105 [47.6]
10 (A) 171/2 [445] 1611/32 [415] 123/8 [314] ➀ 21/2 [64] 0 3 [76] ➁ 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 115 [52.2]
10 (B) 21 [533] 1927/32 [504] 141/8 [359] ➀ 21/2 [64] 0 0 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 120 [54.4]
12 241/2 [622] 2311/32 [593] 157/8 [403] ➀ 21/2 [64] 0 0 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 140 [63.5]
15 241/2 [622] 2311/32 [593] 157/8 [403] ➀ 21/2 [64] 0 0 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 150 [68]
E
111/2 [292]
181/2 [470]
15 [381]
22 [559]
22 [559]
15 [381]
Dimensional Data
RGPN Series
Rely on Ruud.™ 7
Horizontal Dimensions
NOTES: ➀ May require a 3"  [76 mm] to 4" [102 mm] or 3" [76 mm] to 5" [127 mm] adapter.
➁ May be 0" [0 mm] with type B vent.
➂ May be 1" [25 mm] with type B vent.
Furnaces must be vented in accordance with the National Fuel Gas Code, ANSI Z223.1 and/or Can/CGA-B149 Installation Codes and in accordance with
local codes.
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Horizontal Dimensions and Clearance to Combustible Material (inches) [mm]
WARNING
THIS FURNACE IS NOT APPROVED
OR RECOMMENDED FOR  INSTALLATION
ON ITS BACK, WITH ACCESS DOORS
FACING UPWARDS.
MODEL
RGPN- A B C D F
REDUCED CLEARANCES (IN.) [mm]
05 14 [356] 1227/32 [326] 105/8 [270] ➀ 13/4 [45] 0 4 [102] ➁ 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂
LEFT
SIDE
RIGHT
SIDE BACK TOP FRONT VENT SHIP. WGTS.
(LBS.) [kg]
10 (B) 21 [533] 1927/32 [504] 141/8 [359] ➀ 21/2 [63] 0 0 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 120 [54.4]
85 [38.6]
07 171/2 [445] 1611/32 [415] 123/8 [314] ➀ 21/2 [63] 0 3 [76] ➁ 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂
12 241/2 [622] 2311/32 [593] 157/8 [403] ➀ 21/2 [63] 0 0 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 140 [63.5]
105 [47.6]
15 241/2 [622] 2311/32 [593] 157/8 [403] ➀ 21/2 [63] 0 0 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂
10 (A) 171/2 [445] 1611/32 [415] 123/8 [314] ➀ 21/2 [63] 0 3 [76] ➁ 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 115 [52.2]
150 [68]
E
111/2 [292]
181/2 [470]
15 [381]

be installed on either side
 application except RXGR-C24B
(side application must be
on side opposite gas and
electrical connections).
THE RXGR-C24B MUST ONLY BE INSTALLED ON THE SIDE
 OPPOSITE THE GAS AND ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS.
WARNING: IMPORTANT NOTICE
A SOLID METAL BASE PLATE (SEE TABLE) MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN THE FURNACE IS
INSTALLED WITH SIDE AIR RETURN DUCTS. FAILURE TO INSTALL A BASE PLATE COULD
CAUSE PRODUCTS OF COMBUSTION TO BE CIRCULATED INTO THE LIVING SPACE AND
CREATE POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS CONDITIONS.
FURNACE BASE
WIDTH SOLID BOTTOM BASE PLATE SIZE
IN. [mm] KIT NO. PLATE NO. IN. [mm]
14 [356] RXGB-D14 AE-61874-01 115/8 x 239/16 [295 x 598]
171/2 [445] RXGB-D17 AE-61874-02 151/8 x 239/16 [384 x 598]
21 [533] RXGB-D21 AE-61874-03 185/8 x 239/16 [473 x 598]
241/2 [622] RXGB-D24 AE-61874-04 255/8 x 239/16 [651 x 598]
RETURN AIR CABINETS A
IN. [mm]
FILTER SIZE
IN. [mm]
RXGR-C24B 241/2 [622] (2) 24 x 16 [610 x 406]
RXGR-C14B 14 [356] (2) 12 x 16 [305 x 406]
RXGR-C17B 171/2 [445] (2) 12 x 16 [305 x 406]
RXGR-C21B 21 [533] (2) 20 x 16 [508 x 406]
FILTER RACK FILTER SIZES† INCHES [mm]
10*BRJ
MODEL
RGPN-